PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			ame	Execution Date	
Fabiano Nicoletti 01/27/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Stevanato Gr	Stevanato Group International A.S.			
Street Address:	Agatova 22				
City:	Bratislava				
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 844 03				
	Agatova 22 Bratislava Bratislava				
Property Type					
Application Number:		12671	671671		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
		0			
Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8800-97446		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jon A. Birmingham			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

I, FABIANO NICOLETTI of Lago di Lugano, 4, I-30034 Mira, Italy, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Stevanato Group International A.S., a company duly organized under Slovakian law, having a place of business at Agátová 22, Bratislava 844 03, Slovakia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

PACKAGE STRUCTURE FOR GLASS CONTAINERS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL USE

Application Number 12/671,671 filed February 1, 2010; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in the United States, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.



Fabiano Nicoletti

Executed in my presence on this 27 day of 3400 ARY, 2012, 2012 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

4U)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

ith

Second Witness (Signature)

BERTOLIN GIANPADKO

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)